

# **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 003471 **Date** FOI 003471

# Rates for Care and Support for Adults with Learning Difficulties

## Request:

Please could you provide the following information?

In relation to home care support and supported living:

Please note that the rates shown below are based on admissions into permanent residential home placements.

1. The minimum, maximum and average rates paid to independent providers for the delivery of care and support to adults with learning disabilities?

Home Care Support (Domiciliary Care)

Minimum Rate: £13.00 (per hour) Maximum Rate: £14.56 (per hour) Average Rate: £14.01 (per hour)

**Sheltered Housing** 

Minimum Rate: £170.04 (per week) Maximum Rate: £184.71 (per week) Average Rate: £182.27 (per week)

**Supported Living** 

Minimum Rate: £110.40 (per week) Maximum Rate: £3,322.87 (per week) Average rate: £ £1,168.85 (per week)

2. The minimum, maximum and average rates paid to independent providers for the delivery of care and support to older adults?

Home Care Support (Domiciliary Care)

Minimum Rate £13 (per hour) Maximum Rate: £14.52 (per hour) Average Rate: £14.50 (per hour)

#### [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

**Sheltered Housing** 

Minimum Rate: £170.04 (per week) Maximum Rate: £221.64 (per week) Average Rate: £173.10 (per week)

### In relation to residential care:

1. The minimum, maximum and average rates paid to independent providers for the delivery of care and support to adults with learning disabilities?

Minimum Rate: £448.39 (per week) Maximum Rate: £3,813 (per week) Average Rate: £1,383.45 (per week)

2. The minimum, maximum and average rates paid to independent providers for the delivery of care and support to older adults?

Minimum Rate: £395.64 (per week) Maximum Rate: £753.11 (per week) Average rate: £448.80 (per week)

# In relation to day care services:

1. The minimum, maximum and average rates paid to independent providers for adults with learning disabilities?

Minimum Rate: £20.93 (per day) Maximum Rate: £129.35 (per day) Average Rate: £73.25 (per day)

2. The minimum, maximum and average rates paid to independent providers for older adults?

Minimum Rate: £20.93 (per day) Maximum Rate: £60.00 (per day) Average Rate: £23.60 (per day)